No.OO
BE5150SOBOA From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC
I. GENERAL DESCRIPTION
l. Remarkable features
CONTENTS
2. Specifications ......................................................................................................... 2
II. INSTALLATION AND OPERATION
l. Installation............................................................................................................... 3

felts.
4. Insert rubber cushions into 4 corners.
5. Put the round felts over the rubber
cushions.
(Note) Knee press rod bearing bracket
CD should be installed as shown
in the figure.
Use a 3-phase 400 W motor. The belt is M-type V belt.
Following tab!e shows the relationship between the number of rotation of the
machine with the dimension of the motor pulley (effective diameter).
Rotation
Part No. of motor pulley
Effective dia.
of machine of motor pulley
4,200 s.p.m. MTK-PV 1 00000 · 100 rp
4,000 s.p.m. MTK-P0095000 95 rp
50 Hz 3,800 s.p.m. MTK-PV090000 90 rp
3,400 s.p.m. MTK-PV080000 80 rp
3,000 s.p.m. MTK-PV070000 70 rp
-3-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC
Rotation
Part No. of motor pulley
Effective dia.
of machine of motor pulley
4,200 s.p.m. MTK-PV085000 85 ¢
4, 000 s. p.m. MTK-P0080000 80 ¢
60Hz 3,800 s.p.m. MTK-PV075000 75 ¢
3,400 s.p.m. MTK-P0065000 65 ¢
3,000 s.p.m. MTK-PV060000 60 ¢
(Note) For the first one month, operate the LH-512 machine with a speed
of less than 3,800 s.p.m.
For LH-515, operate the machine with less than 3,000 s.p.m.
In the meantime, the machine will warm up appropriately.